## 502586827 12/02/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632939

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	Name Execution Date			7
GAMAL REFAI-AHMED					11/27/2013	<b>j</b>
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	General Electr	ic Comp	any			7
Street Address:	1 River Road	•	•			
City:	Schenectady			<del></del>		]
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	12345					
A 12 (2 A) 1		4 40007	00			1
Property Type		Number 768				
Application Number	-:	140937	68			
		140937	68			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					<u></u>
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	140937 )268-818 2688100				<u></u>
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (262 2622 info(	)268-818 2688100 @zpspati	35 ents.com			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (262 2622 info@ I be sent via US Ma	)268-818 2688100 @zpspati il when t	35 ents.com he email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam	E DATA (262 2622 info@ I be sent via US Ma. e: ZIOL	)268-818 2688100 @zpspat <i>il when t</i> _KOWSk	ents.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IN PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, S			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA  (262 2622 info@ I be sent via US Ma e: ZIOL 136	)268-818 2688100 @zpspat <i>il when t</i> _KOWSk	35 ents.com he email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA  (262 2622 info@ I be sent via US Ma. e: ZIOL 136 POR	)268-818 2688100 @zpspat <i>il when t</i> _KOWSk	ents.com he email attempt is unsuccessful. KI PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, S WISCONSIN STREET			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA  (262 2622 info@ I be sent via US Ma e: ZIOL 136 POR	)268-818 2688100 @zpspat <i>il when t</i> _KOWSk	ents.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IN PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, S WISCONSIN STREET HINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA  (262 2622 info@ I be sent via US Ma e: ZIOL 136 POR	)268-818 2688100 @zpspat <i>il when t</i> _KOWSk	ents.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  TPATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, SOL			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA  (262 2622 info@ I be sent via US Ma e: ZIOL 136 POR	)268-818 2688100 @zpspat <i>il when t</i> _KOWSk	ents.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  II PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, S WISCONSIN STREET HINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074  265239-3 (GEL8083.207)  ROBYN L. TEMPLIN			

PATENT REEL: 031697 FRAME: 0752

source=CombinedDeclarationAndAssignment#page2.tif source=CombinedDeclarationAndAssignment#page3.tif

Docket No.: 265239-3 (GEL8083.207)

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

As the below	w named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:
This declara	HEAT SPREADER WITH FLEXIBLE TOLERANCE MECHANISM
	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
Σ	was filed on December 2, 2013 as Application Serial No. 14/093,768 or
	PCT International Application Number and was amended on [] (if applicable
	(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above that application number and filing date of the application when known.)
The above-i	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine out of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by an referred to above.
1.56, includ	dge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR ling, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the ation and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Combined Declaration & Assignment GETL v1.0 9/18/12

Docket No.: 265239-3 (GEL8083.207)

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Gamal Refai-Ahmed

of Albany, NY, US

hereby sell and assign to **GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY**, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Company) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my entire right(s), title(s), and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me and described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

Please direct all telephone calls to:

Jean K. Testa, (518) 387-5115

Combined Declaration & Assignment GETL v1.0 9/18/12

Docket No.: 265239-3 (GEL8083.207)

INVENTOR	
ative supply supply	The state of the s
Signature: L. J. M. J.	. Done: 120127201
Name: Gamal Refui-Ahmed	
Winnessed by: <u>Liver 104</u>	Date: 2012
Erinboson	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: VA	Date: 11/2/2013
299 (Stignature Printed Name of Witness	
Trinled Deans of Wilness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date	
Name: Gamal Refni-Ahmed	
sono Lineare incer	
STATE OF	
\$86	
COUNTY OF	
This day of before Ahmed, to me personally known as the individual who e me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will	xecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled
Sent	
	(Notary Public)
ned Declaration & Assignment	
1.00/2/12	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031697 FRAME: 0755